Non-Partisan Candidate Filing Notice Jasper County School Board - Districts ONLY 1; 3; 5; 7 & 9

and

City of Hardeeville Mayor & City Council

Any candidate seeking candidacy for the 2024 Jasper County School Board Districts *1; 3; 5; 7 & 9* or for City of Hardeeville Mayor or City of Hardeeville City Council office must file with the Jasper County Board of Elections & Voter Registration Office. Filing opens 12 Noon, Thursday, August 1, 2024, and closes 12 Noon Thursday, August 15, 2024.

Offices	Filing	Filing Location
	Fee	
School Board Districts		Jasper County Board of Elections &
1; 3; 5; 7 & 9	\$0	Voter Registration
		1506 Grays Highway, Unit A
		Ridgeland, SC 29936
City of Hardeeville Mayor	\$168	Jasper County Board of Elections &
		Voter Registration
		1506 Grays Highway, Unit A
		Ridgeland, SC 29936
City of Hardeeville City	\$168	Jasper County Board of Elections &
Council Two Seats to Fill		Voter Registration
		1506 Grays Highway, Unit A
		Ridgeland, SC 29936
Jasper County Board of Elections & Voter Registration Office Hours:		

Weekdays: 9:00am to 5:00pm

<u>Filing Form</u>: The Statement of Intention of Candidacy Non-Partisan form required for filing is available under the "Candidate Information" section of **scVOTES.gov** and at the Jasper County Board of Elections & Voter Registration Office.

<u>Filing Fee</u>: Filing fees are paid at the time of filing by candidates seeking candidacy for the following offices: City of Hardeeville Mayor or City Hardeeville City Council Member At-Large. The filing is one hundred sixty-eight dollars (\$168). Please make checks or money orders payable to Jasper County Board of Elections & Voter Registration. There is NO FILING FEE for School Board Candidates.

<u>State Ethics Filings</u>: Candidates are required to file their Statement of Economic Interests and a Campaign Disclosure forms online with the State Ethics Commission at <u>http://ethics.sc.gov</u>.